MIAMIDADE

Memorandum

Date: May 6, 2008
To: Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro Agenda Item No. 8(P) (1) (B)
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

From: George M. Burg

Ryt

A ution of a Tri-Party Agreement Among Miami-
Dade County, the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Florida East
Coast Railway, LLC for the [nstallation of Crossing Protective Devices at NE 87

Street, in the Vicinity of NE 5 Avenue

Subject:

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) approve the attached
resolution authorizing the execution of a Tri-Party Agreement among Miami-Dade County, the
State of Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and Florida East Coast Railway, LLC for
the installation and maintenance of railroad crossing protective devices at NE 87 Street, in the
vicinity of NE 5 Avenue.

Scope
The Tri-Party Agreement is specifically for one crossing and is within Commission District 3.

Fiscal Impact/Funding Source

The fiscal impact is the yearly maintenance fee for the crossing protective devices in the amount
of $1,975.00. The funding source to be used is Secondary Gas Tax. Miami-Dade County is not
responsible for any of the installation costs.

Track Record/Monitor

The entity is Florida East Coast Railway, LLC, which has performed at a satisfactory level and
Miami-Dade County Public Works Department’s Project Manager, Mr. Modesto Nufiez, will
monitor this project.

Background

The yearly diagnostic review for safety recommended the need for installation of crossing
protective devices at the aforementioned railroad crossing. The Tri-Party Agreement is necessary
for Miami-Dade County’s participation in the improvement and maintenance of the devices at said
crossing under the Federal — 90%, State -10% matching funds program for the cost of its
installation. -~ :

Assistant County Manévger



DADE COUNT!

MEMORANDUM

(Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro DATE: May 6, 2008
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

e,

FROM: R. A.Cuevas, Ir! SUBJECT: Agenda Item No.8(P) (1) (B)
County Attorney

Please note any items checked.

“4-Day Rule” (“3-Day Rule” for committees) applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget
Budget required

Statement of fiscal impact required

Bid waiver requiring County Manager’s written recommendation

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Manager’s
report for public hearing

Housekeeping item (no policy decision required)

No committee review



Approved Mayor Agenda Item No. 8(P) (1) (B)
Veto 5-6-08

Override

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A
TRI-PARTY AGREEMENT AMONG MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY, THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION AND FLORIDA EAST COAST
RAILWAY, LLC FOR THE INSTALLATION OF
RAILROAD CROSSING PROTECTIVE DEVICES AT
NE 87 STREET, IN THE VICINITY OF NE 5 AVENUE

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the
accompanying memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board
approves a Tri-Party Agreement among Miami-Dade County, the State of Florida
Department of Transportation and Florida East Coast Railway, LLC for the installation of
railroad crossing protective devices at NE 87 Street, in the vicinity of NE 5 Avenue, in
substantially the form attached hereto and made a part hereof; and authorizes the Mayor
of his designee to execute same on behalf of Miami-Dade County.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner ,

who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner

and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:



Agenda Item No. 8(P) (1) (B)
Page No. 2

Bruno A. Barreiro, Chairman
Barbara J. Jordan, Vice-Chairwoman

Jose "Pepe" Diaz Audrey M. Edmonson
Carlos A. Gimenez Sally A. Heyman

Joe A. Martinez Dennis C. Moss
Dorrin D. Rolle Natacha Seijas

Katy Sorenson Rebeca Sosa

Sen. Javier D. Souto

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this
6th day of May, 2008. This resolution shall become effective ten (10) days after the date
of its adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only

upon an override by this Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

By:
Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney as
to form and legal sufficiency.

Thomas Goldstein



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 725-090-27
RAIL

RAILROAD REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT 0GC - 01107
GRADE CROSSING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - COUNTY

FINANCIAL PROJECT NO. | ROAD NAME OR NUMBER | COUNTY NAME | PARCEL & R/W NUMBER | FAP NUMBER

42247725701 NE 87 Street MIAMI-DADE 1(SIG-B) 00S6 0454

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this day of , ,

by and between the STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter called the

DEPARTMENT, and FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY COMPANY ‘

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida )
, County of Duval i

with its principal place of business in the City of Jacksonville
State of Florida , hereinafter called the COMPANY; and MIAMI-DADE

County, a political subdivision of the State of Fiorida, acting by and through its Board of County Commissioners,

hereinafter called the COUNTY.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT is constructing, reconstructing or otherwise changing a portion of the Pubiic Road

System, designated by the Financial Project ID42247725701
on NE 87 Street

tracks of the COMPANY'S Milepost 360+388'

FDOT/AAR Crossing Number 272619U

as shown on DEPARTMENT'S Plan Sheet No.N/A

, which crosses at grade the right of way and

, at or near Y-S.1/SRS )

, attached hereto as a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings as herein set forth, the parties hereto agree

as follows:

1. The COMPANY shall furnish the necessary materials and install Automatic Grade Crossing Signals

Type ! Class IV and/or other traffic control devices at said location on an actual cost basis
and in accordance with (1) the attached detailed statement of the work, plans, and specifications; and (2) the
DEPARTMENT'S Plans and Standard Index Number 17882 attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. Atfter installation of said signals is completed, fifty (50%) percent of the expense thereof in maintaining the
same shall be borne by the COUNTY and fifty (50%) percent shall be borne by the COMPANY, as enumerated by the

Schedule of Annual Cost of Automatic Highway Grade Crossing Devices attached hereto and by this reference made a part

hereof and subject to future revision.

3. After said signals have been installed and found to be in satisfactory working order by the parties hereto,
the same shall be immediately put into service, operated and maintained by the COMPANY so long as said COMPANY or
its successors or assigns shall operate the said signals at said grade crossing; or until it is agreed between the parties
hereto that the signals are no longer necessary or until the said crossing is abandoned; or legal requirements occur which

shali cease operation of signals thereat.
=

S



725-090-27
RAIL
OGC - 01/07

The COMPANY agrees that any future relocation or adjustment of said signals shall be performed by the
COMPANY, but at the expense of the party initiating such relocation. Upon relocation the maintenance responsibilities
shall be in accordance with the provisions of this agreement. It is further agreed that the cost of maintaining any
additional or replacement signal equipment at the same location will be shared as provided under Paragraph 2. above.

4, Unless otherwise agreed upon herein, the COUNTY agrees to insure that at the crossing the advance
warning signs and railroad crossing pavement markings will conform to the U.S. Department of Transportation Manual on
Uniform Traffic Control Devices within 30 days of notification that the railroad signal improvements have been completed
and that such signs and pavement markings will be continually maintained at an acceptable level.

5. The COMPANY hereby agrees to install and/or adjust the necessary parts of its facilities along said road

in accordance with the provisions set forth in the:

O (a) DEPARTMENT Procedure No. 725-080-002 Appendix D.4, and Rule 14.57.011 "Public

Railroad-Highway Grade Crossing Costs", Florida Administrative Code.

X Federal Highway Administration Federal-Aid Policy Guide, 23 C.F.R. Subchapter G, Part 646,
Subpart B, and 23 C.F.R., Subchapter B, Part 140, Subpart 1,

and any supplements thereto or revisions thereof, which, by reference hereto, are made a part hereof. The COMPANY
further agrees to do all of such work, with its own forces or by a contractor paid under a contract let by the COMPANY, all
under the supervision and approval of the DEPARTMENT and the Federal Highway Administration, when applicable.

6. The DEPARTMENT hereby agrees to reimburse the COMPANY for all costs incurred by it in the
installation and/or adjustment of said facilities, in accordance with the provisions of Procedure No. 725-080-002 Appendix
D-4 "Billing Requirements," and any supplements thereto or revisions thereof. It is understood and agreed by and
between the parties hereto that preliminary engineering costs not incorporated within this agreement shall not be subject

to payment by the DEPARTMENT.
7. Attached hereto, and by this reference made a part hereof, are plans and specifications of the work

to be performed by the COMPANY pursuant to the terms hereof, and an itemized estimate of the cost thereof in the amount

of § 238,830.00 . All work performed by the COMPANY pursuant hereto, shall be performed according

to these plans and specifications as approved by the DEPARTMENT and the Federal Highway Administration if federal aid
participating; and all subsequent plan changes shall likewise be approved by the DEPARTMENT and the Federal Highway
Administration, when applicable.

8. All labor, services, materials, and equipment furnished by the COMPANY in carrying out the work to be
performed hereunder shall be billed by the COMPANY direct to the DEPARTMENT. Separate records as to the costs of
contract bid items and force account items performed for the COMPANY shall also be furnished by the COMPANY to the

’

DEPARTMENT.



725-090-27
RAIL
OGC - 01/07

9. The COMPANY has determined that the method to be used in developing the relocation or installation cost

shall be as specified for the method checked and described hereafter:

X (@) Actual and related indirect costs accumulated in accordance with a work order accounting

procedure prescribed by the applicable Federal or State regulatory body.

O (b) Actual and related indirect costs accumulated in accordance with an estabiished accounting
procedure developed by the COMPANY and approved by the DEPARTMENT.

O © An agreed lump sum $ 0.00 , as supported by a detail analysis of estimated

cost attached hereto. (NOTE: This method is not applicable where the estimated cost of the

proposed adjustment exceeds $100,000.)
10. The installation and/or adjustment of the COMPANY'S facility as plannedQ) will ® will not
involve additional work over and above the minimum reimbursable requirements of the DEPARTMENT. (If upgrading and/or
nonreimbursable work is involved at the option of the COMPANY, then credit against the cost of the project is required
and will be governed by the method checked and described hereafter):

n (a) % will be applied to the final billing of work actually accomplished to determine
required credit for (betterment) and/or (expired service life) and/or (nonreimbursable segments).

O All work involving nonreimbursable segments will be performed by special COMPANY work or job
order number apart and separate from the reimbursable portion of the work; such work or job order

number to be . The COMPANY further agrees to clearly identify such

additional work areas in the COMPANY'S plans and estimates for the total work covered by this
Agreement.

O (c) $ 0.00 credited for O betterment O expired service life

O nonreimbursable segments in accord with Article 9.(c) hereinabove.

11. It is specifically agreed by and between the DEPARTMENT and the COMPANY that the DEPARTMENT
shall receive fair and adequate credit for any salvage which shall accrue to the COMPANY as a result of the above

installation and/or adjustment work.
12. Itis further agreed that the cost of all improvements made during this adjustment work shall be borne by
the COMPANY, subject only to the DEPARTMENT bearing such portion of this cost as represents the cost of

adjustment of previously existing facility, less salvage credit as set forth in the immediately preceding paragraph.

1



725-090-27
RAIL
OGC - 01/07

13. Upon completion of the work the COMPANY shall, within one hundred eighty (180) days, furnish the
DEPARTMENT with two (2) copies of its final and complete billing of all costs incurred in connection with the work
performed hereunder, such statement to follow as closely as possible the order of the items contained in the estimate
attached hereto. The totals for labor, overhead, travel expense, transportation, equipment, material and supplies,
handling costs and other services shall be shown in such a manner as will permit ready comparison with the approved
plans and estimates. Materials shall be itemized where they represent major components of cost in the relocation
following the pattern set out in the approved estimate as closely as is possible. Salvage credits from recovered and
replaced permanent and recovered temporary materials shall be reported in said bills in relative position with the charge
for the replacement or the original charge for temporary use.

The final billing shall show the description and site of the Project; the date on which the first work was performed,
or, if preliminary engineering or right-of-way items are involved, the date on which the earliest item of billed expense was
incurred; the date on which the last work was performed or the last item of billed expense was incurred; and the location
where the records and accounts billed can be audited. Adequate reference shall be made in the billing to the
COMPANY'S records, accounts and other relevant documents. All cost records and accounts shall be subject to audit
by a representative of the DEPARTMENT. Upon receipt of invoices, prepared in accordance with the provisions of the
above indicated Reimbursement Policy, the DEPARTMENT agrees to reimburse the COMPANY in the amount of such
actual costs as approved by the DEPARTMENT'S auditor.

14. Payment shall be made only after receipt and approval of goods and services unless advance payments

are authorized by the DEPARTMENT's Comptroller under Section 334.044(29), F.S., or by the Department
of Financial Services under Section 215.422(14), Florida Statutes (F.S.).

15. In accordance with Section 287.058, Florida Statutes, the following provisions are in this Agreement:
If this Contract involves units of deliverables, then such units must be received and accepted in writing by the Contract
Manager prior to payments. Bills for fees or other compensation for services or expenses shall be submitted in detail
sufficient for a proper preaudit and postaudit thereof.

16. Bills for travel expenses specifically authorized in this agreement shall be submitted and paid in
accordance with DEPARTMENT Rule 14-57.011 "Public Railroad-Highway Grade Crossing Costs" and the Federal

Administration Federal-Aid Policy Guide, Subchapter B, Part 140, Subpart | "Reimbursement for Railroad Work."

!



725-090-27
RAIL
OGC - 01/07

17. In accordance with Section 215.422, Florida Statutes, the following provisions are in this Agreement:
Contractors providing goods and services to the Department should be aware of the foliowing time frames. Upon
receipt, the Department has five (5) working days to inspect and approve the goods and services, unless the Agreement
specifies otherwise. The Department has 20 days to deliver a request for payment (voucher) to the Department of
Financial Services. The 20 days are measured from the latter of the date the invoice is received or the goods or services
are received, inspected and approved.

If a payment is not available within 40 days, a separate interest penalty at a rate as established pursuant to
Section 215.422(3)(b), Florida Statutes, will be due and payable, in addition to the invoice amount, to the Contractor.
Interest penalties of less than one (1) dollar will not be enforced unless the Contractor requests payment. Invoices which
have to be returned to a Contractor because of Contractor preparation errors will result in a delay in the payment. The
invoice payment requirements do not start until a properly completed invoice is provided to the Department.

A Vendor Ombudsman has been established within the Department of Financial Services. The duties of this
individual include acting as an advocate for contractors/vendors who may be experiencing problems in obtaining timely
payment(s) from a state agency. The Vendor Ombudsman may be contacted at (850) 410-9724 or by calling the
Department of Financial Services Hotline, 1-800-848-3792.

18. Records of costs incurred under terms of this Agreement shall be maintained and made available upon
request to the Department at all times during the period of this Agreement and for five years after final payment is
made. Copies of these documents and records shall be furnished to the Department upon request. Records of costs
incurred includes the Contractor's general accounting records and the project records, together with supporting
documents and records, of the Contractor and all subcontractors performing work on the project, and all other records of
the Contractor and subcontractors considered necessary by the Department for a proper audit of costs.

19. In the event this contract is for services in excess of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($25,000.00) and a term for a period of more than one year, the provisions of Section 339.135(6)(a), Florida Statutes, are

hereby incorporated:

The Department, during any fiscal year, shall not expend money, incur any liability, or enter into
any contract which, by its terms, involves the expenditure of money in excess of the amounts
budgeted as available for expenditure during such fiscal year. Any contract, verbal or written,
made in violation of this subsection is null and void, and no money may be paid on such contract.
The Department shall require a statement from the Comptroller of the Department that such funds
are available prior to entering into any such contract or other binding commitment of funds.
Nothing herein contained shall prevent the making of contracts for periods exceeding one year, but
any contract so made shall be executory only for the value of the services to be rendered

T



725-090-27
RAIL
OGC-01/07

or agreed to be paid for in succeeding fiscal years; and this paragraph shall be incorporated
verbatim in all contracts of the Department which are for an amount in excess of TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) and which have a term for a period of more than one year.

20. In accordance with Section 287.133 (2)(a), Florida Statutes, the following provisions are included in
this Agreement:

A person or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public
entity crime may not submit a bid on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity, may
not submit a bid on a contract with a public entity for the construction or repair of a public building or
public work, may not submit bids on leases of real property to a public entity, may not be awarded or
perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor, or consultant under a contract with any public
entity, and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of the threshold amount provide in
s.287.017 for CATEGORY TWO for a period of 36 months from the date of being placed on the convicted
vendor list.

21. In accordance with Section 287.0582, Florida Statues, the following provisions are included in this
Agreement:

The Department’s obligation to pay under this contract is contingent upon an annual appropriation by the
Florida Legislature.

23. Paragraph 22 stricken through prior to execution by all parties.

0



725-090-27
RAIL
OGC -01/07

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers,
the day and year first above written.

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY:

(TITLE: Director of Transportation Development )

COMPANY: FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY

Genoral Manager

BY: R - Signals & Communications
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY , FLORIDA
BY:

(TITLE: )
Legal Review Approved as to Funds Approved as to FAPG

Available Requirements

BY: , BY: ATTACHED BY: ATTACHED

Attorney - DOT Date Comptroller - DOT Date FHWA Date



DATE: 08/02/06
FE” FILE: 10.2
TYPE: II
CLASS: IV
FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY NO. OF DAYS: 13
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER AAR / DOT #: 272619U
OF SIGNALS AND COMMUNICATIONS MILE POST: 360+388'
Project Type: FDOT

ESTIMATED COST FOR HIGHWAY CROSSING WARNING DEVICES AT N.E.87th STREET.

This estimate should be considered void after one

MATERIAL
GATE ASSEMBLIES
GATES
GATE FOUNDATIONS

ADDITIONAL FLASHING LIGHT ASSEMBLIES
6' X 6' WIRED CASE, WITH HXP-3R
GENERATOR CASE W/ TRANSFER SWITCH

BATTERY BOX

BATTERIES, SAFT SPL250
MISC. GROUND MATERIAL
CONDUIT & DIRECTIONAL BORE
CABLE

MISCELLANEOUS RELAY EQUIPMENT
POWER SERVICE

MONITORING EQUIPMENT
SANITATION & DISPOSAL
FREIGHT & HANDLING

TAX @ 6.5%

TOTAL MATERIALS

EXCAVATING EQUIPMENT PER DAY
EQUIPMENT RENTAL PER DAY
FOREMAN'S TRUCK PER DAY
GANG TRUCK PER DAY
SUPERVISORS TRUCK PER DAY
EQUIPMENT TOTAL

ENGINEERING
ENGINEERING TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION
LABOR ADDITIVE
SUPERVISION TOTAL

LABOR PER DAY
NUMBER OF DAYS
LABOR ADDITIVE
TOTAL LABOR

GANG EXPENSES PER DAY
NUMBER OF DAYS
TOTAL GANG EXPENSES

SUB-TOTAL
CONTINGENCIES 5%

TOTAL

(1)

year.

UNIT COST

$7,479.
$500.
$575.
$1,486.
$75,860.
$2,654.
$675.
$215.
$1,861.
$45.
$16,134.
$1,120.
$1,800.
$12,985.
$1,500.

$181.
$125.
$35.
$63.
$35.

$7,500.

$312.

$1,188.

$553.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
09
00
50
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00

00

90
13

00
13

\ -

272619U.xls

UNITS
EA.
EA.
EA.
EA.
EA.
EA.
EA.
EA.
PKG.
FT.
PKG.
PKG.
EA.
PKG.
PKG.

w W
P PP R RP ORFR ORRERERPR NN

13 DAYS
13 DAYS
13 DAYS
13 DARYS
13 DAYS

13 DAYS

$

$

$

$

$1

$

$

TOTAL COST
$7,479.00
$1,000.00
$1,150.00
$1,486.00
75,860.00
$2,654.00
$675.00
$6,450.00
$1,861.09
$2,250.00
16,134.50
$1,120.00
$1,800.00
12,985.00
$1,500.00
33,226.00

$8,639.00
76,269.59

$2,353.00
$1,625.00
$455.00
$819.00

$455.00
$5,707.00

$7,500.00
$7,500.00

$4,056.00
$2,258.00
$6,315.00

15,456.00

$9,020.00
24,476.00

$7,189.00

$227,456.59
$11,373.00

$238,830.00



TIANNOSYHA VR, AATIASY

»m ‘\anm\IN\ UINAIATY 4LVa

lwialn-_m ?.Em. TSR] ALY E mﬂthw {57 n&v&w)ﬁ»ﬂuum@btld.\.ﬁ*ﬂ .\% B I T} M\,S.QJJ \_,‘mmi;,x\; 1653 7AW E&u ;ﬁ..fuﬂ 5& YT
l ilﬁz;Wuml, n\.:\.m\ P _\&@.d \.Qdu .?m ‘.\d«ﬂ: )w *JJ: (=3 ay ﬂmﬁi m IS .m, 2P .mmam&,.ﬂ%@ua a NOLLY ONTWINOD Y WVEL )ﬁr_f.w.
4T U.ﬁ\m*m ﬂ@& UEJ.NOJJEHJI!.\”HGQ \.ﬂzsl\mvl.ﬂwilr!m;s 7%& Vﬁﬁgﬁw 3;?33%:. wummv w.uk P v..,ﬂw:._ 5 \\ﬂu? e “rh‘ .Hulq.: b~ \,\\\JJ\ 2 I.:. |rsc|o.-(v Nl \ .!»\ _\wmﬁ.‘u 7 MJ

\qu oy mu.ﬁiL.ﬂ \_@3\% h.m..ﬂad i~ ﬁxﬁ:“ AN L ‘nl\lﬁ .,.ﬂﬂ;vﬁ ﬁéudﬁ Mé ss.ﬂw!w.: ~o JBLOTTANGD 65 TIVLSNG /LS

40 NOTLITEOsHU

R SYUIAZCORINGY AN QEENTINNOIAY O0ZAI0/$0  THIVALN XHUNI ALAIVS £6'ER XEANT ALATVS ] HUVIAATIONY Ui
900%/ 1350 WLLVQFN LSV 4Lva WLVQ ALAAVS

00 SYRLL INROWEL 000z JOSY s JINDOD SHE TO0KOS 1007 408V £OUf LLQV) "1I0A JIAIVEL
wazouTt GIIVAL L LSV AIVG W ING LNENLEV T

ALED LADNIQV DRINIVANIVIA HIVIIAOIN  INOLLIAONOD HOVOAddY ACOH  NOLLIGNOD DRISSOUD

Gt WQIAdS AVAEDIH 4 SINYTYANLO bt BNV ONHL A0 ON OHG 0609 TIONV ONISSOUD o ¥
TGO TLIVAIN ISV LV WIVAIYISAL

A CDNINAYA IDRVAQY INOLLINYS Ad WO INOLLDMEHC KIVHLL O HdAL DWTF ONINYVAM ONLLRIE
WAILVALLISVT 41va SSADIATU HNINEY M

"pavwpdar oF 3l [witis §1 ydw 09 0f aseanivwg peds Bqtssey

o SHOVIL WEHW0 z SHOVEL NIVIN JO O GLHTILN HALLITAIT 44 AATS KIVE]L WAININY N ot SINAWIAOW NIV,
9861/0TLO CHIVAdTSYTILVE ‘SNOLLVEILO TivE

GL'0Y SHALLEOROT 98'¢T AGNILLLY 200TPLTY AQSY JOVAIVIHI~NUECO  SATVLS DNISSOND W

LU09%  CLSOJYTIN I Y DAVIN  INOLLYLS THONVYY 2o DAL "O3 8 R
TWOZAGEL ATIVA LSV ILVE  NOLLY DO TNOLLVIRUSEV 1Y
ISMI8IN  AMT IVIAOLTRE AL HOVAINVIN ALNDOD 25~ TON ALINUMA] NGL9TLT FON DNISSOED

i+ e, LAAHS ViIVQ 195
"ON W4 DNISSOND JAVIED AVAHITH {IVY ST T N LRr0Ud
LTEHS ATIART QT OLLRQNAOYIQ

1o ¢ adng NOUY LIOISNYAL 10 INIRLTY 440 VETHOT ] HOTATL

N



ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERALLY FUNDED
PROJECTS

FEDERAL AID PROGRAM NUMBER: _ 00S6-045-J

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Railroad signal safety improvements at several crossings in Miami-
Dade County.

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT NUMBERS: 422477-1,422477-2,422477-3, 422477-4,
422477-5. & 422477-6

Projects determined to have general Location and Design Acceptance of Concept under 23
C.F.R.771.113 (b).

This project is a Categorical Exclusion Type I under 23 C.F.R. 771.117 (c). It was
reevaluated on , and the determination remains valid.

__x_ This project is a Programmatic Categorical Exclusion under current FHWA agreement. It
was reevaluated on 11/16/07, and the determination remains valid.

Projects requiring Location and Design Acceptance Concept by FHWA:

This project is a Categorical Exclusion Type Il under 23 C.F.R. 771.117 (a and b)
approved by FHWA on .

This project is a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) under 23 C.F.R. 771.117
approved by FHWA on .

This project is a Final Negative Declaration approved by FHWA on

This project is a Final Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) under 23 C.F.R. 771.125
approved by FHWA on

A reevaluation in accordance with 23 C.F R. 771.129 was approved by FHWA on

SIGNATURE: S A A DATE: / // //5//0 /

(//ﬁﬁf;iét Environméntal Administrator

it



Baez, Paola

From: The job FISB9HLR

Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2007 3:08 PM

To: Baez, Paola

Subject: FUNDS APPROVAL/REVIEWED FOR CONTRACT AP044

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FUNDS APPROVAL

Contract #AP044  Contract Type: AA Method of Procurement: R
Vendor Name: FL E CST RAILWAY

Vendor ID: VF596001115001

Beginning date of this Agmt: 12/066/07

Ending date of this Agmt: 12/31/09

Contract Total/Budgetary Ceiling: ct = $238,830.00

3k 2k sk 3k sk ok %k %k ok ok ok K ok ok %k %k ok ok ok ok ok 3k ook ok sk sk sk ok sk %k %k ok ok ok sk sk sk ok vk %k %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Sk dk ok ok ok sk dk dk dk ok ok ok ok %k %k K ok %k k k ok ok

Description:
NE 87 St., Xing 272619U, Relocate gates, FL& Gates, & CWT

ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok oKk sk o ok sk ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok ok o oK ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok s ok ok sk ok ok ok ok s ok ok ok ok ok ok o o ok ok sk ok sk ok sk ok ok sk Kok

ORG-CODE *EQO *OBJECT *AMOUNT *FIN PROJECT *FCT *CFDA
(FISCAL YEAR) *BUDGET ENTITY *CATEGORY/CAT YEAR
AMENDMENT ID *SEQ.  *USER ASSIGNED ID *ENC LINE(6S)/STATUS
3k 5k %k sk ok ok %k %k 5k %k sk ok %k ok ok sk ok ok %k sk ok sk ok sk ok ok ok ok sk ok >k 3k 5k %k 5k %k sk ok >k ok %k sk 5k sk 5k ok vk ok %k sk ok 5k %k %k ok %k %k ok ok %k ok %k ok ok %k k kk kkkk
Action: ORIGINAL Funds have been: APPROVED
55 062020629 *PT *134004 * 238830.00 *42247725701 *127 *
2008 *55100100 *988808/08
0001 *00 * *0001/04
TOTAL AMOUNT: *q 238,830.00 *

FUNDS APPROVED/REVIEWED FOR ROBIN M. NAITOVE, CPA, COMPTROLLER
DATE: 12/06/2007



